Privacy Policy

Effective Date: 10/1/24

At *Sioux Valley Optimist Club* we are committed to protecting the privacy of our visitors. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, and protect your personal information when you visit our website [www.siouxvalleyoptimistclub.com] or use our services.

By using our Site or services, you agree to the terms of this Privacy Policy. Please review this policy carefully to understand how we handle your information.

1. Information We Collect

We may collect the following types of information when you use our Site or services:

- **Personal Information:** Such as your name, email address, and payment information when you donate or engage with our club's activities.
- Usage Data: Information related to your interactions with our Site, like IP addresses, browser types, and pages visited.

2. How We Use Your Information

We use your information to:

- Provide and improve our services
- Process donations and transactions
- Communicate with you regarding your donations or event participation
- Enhance your experience on our Site
- Comply with legal obligations

3. Data Security

We implement appropriate measures to safeguard your personal information, but no system can guarantee complete security. We take reasonable precautions to prevent unauthorized access.

4. Data Retention

We retain your personal information only as long as necessary for our purposes or as required by law.

5. Third-Party Service Providers

We may share your information with trusted third-party service providers who assist in operating our organization, such as payment processors.

6. We Do Not Sell Your Personal Information

We do not sell or share your personal information with third parties for marketing purposes.

7. Your Rights

You may have certain rights regarding your personal data, including the right to access, correct, or delete your information. Contact us at [Your Contact Information] to exercise these rights.

8. Cookies

Our Site may use cookies to improve your experience and track website usage. You can adjust your cookie preferences via your browser settings.

9. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this policy periodically. Changes will be posted on this page with an updated effective date.

10. Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at:

Sioux Valley Optimist Club Current President siouxvalleyoptimistclub@gmail.com